PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jae-gil Lee	11/24/2004
Jin-young Jung	11/24/2004
Ho-cheol Jang	11/24/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairchild Korea Semiconductor Ltd.	
Street Address:	82-3, Dodang-dong, Wonmi-ku	
City:	Puchon, Kyungki-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10999578	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503262400

Email: gjsikora@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Barmak Sani

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18865K-014700US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barmak Sani

Total Attachments: 1

source=FKS_014700_Asn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019298 FRAME: 0218

500277665

X40,00

Attorney Docket No.: 18865K-014700US Client Reference No.: FS-19221-US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Jae-gil Lee of 2128-804, Dajeonghan Maeul Apt., Sang-dong, Wonmi-gu, Buechon-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea; Jin-young Jung of 819-1403, Podo Maeul Apt., Joong 1-dong, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea; and Ho-cheol Jang of 2112-1602, Dajeonghan Maeul Apt., 500-4, Sang-dong, Wonmi-gu, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do, South Korea, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors." are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

are the inventors Letters Patent:	s of the invention descri	ibed and set I	forth in the below-iden	tified application for	or United States
	Title of Invention:	SUPER	NUNCTION SEMICO	NDUCTOR DEV	ICE
	Date(s) of execution of	of Declaratio	n:		
	Filing Date: 29 NO	V 2004	Application No.:	10/999,578	: and
desirous of acqu	WHEREAS, Fairchil ong, Wonmi-ku, Puchor tiring an interest in the in nich may be granted on	n, Kyungki-d nvention and		after referred to as	"Assignee," is
invention and ap and in and to any States and all co Paris Convention and assigns as funot been made, t	For good and valuable assigned, and by these poplication and to all forey Letters Patent and Repuntries throughout the von. The right, title and in thy and exclusively as if for the full term of any foll, continuation in whole	oresents do as eign counterp gistrations who world, and to nterest is to be t would have Letters Paten	parts (including patent, hich may hereafter be go claim the priority from he held and enjoyed by been held and enjoyed t and Registrations wh	ght, title and interentiality model and ingranted on the same on the application as Assignee and Assignee and Assigners had ich may be granted	st in and to the industrial designs), a in the United provided by the gnee's successors this Assignment thereon, or of any
invention and an patent applicatio request to obtain	Assignors further agree th Assignee in the prosect of the provements, (b) exponsions and instruments of the provention or maintain Letters Path over title thereto in Assignation	ecution of U.; ecute, verify, ansfer, and (tent and Regi	, acknowledge and deli c) perform such other : strations for the invent	ind foreign counter ver all such further acts as Assignee la- ion and improvem-	parts on the papers, including wfully may
	Assignors hereby authenter, Eighth Floor, San g date of said application	Francisco, C			
	IN TESTIMONY WE	IEREOF, As	signors have signed the	eir names on the da	tes indicated.
Dated: /	24 / c4		Jao	gillice	2
Dated: 17/2	4/04		Jin-yo	ung Jung	
Dated: //	24/04		Horob	ool been	-

PATENT REEL: 019298 FRAME: 0219

60345467 vi

RECORDED: 05/15/2007